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200TH ST SW

LIMITS OF EXISTING

PARKING UTILIZED AS

TEMPORARY PARKING

NEW TEMPORARY PARKING

AT FORMER CHEVY'S

RESTAURANT. SEE

FOLLOWING DRAWINGS FOR

CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

REFRESH EXISTING PARKING LOT STRIPING.

MAINTAIN EXISTING LAYOUT AND DIMENSIONS (TYP)

NEW PARKING IN FOOTPRINT OF FORMER

CHEVY'S RESTAURANT. SEE L90-CMP852 FOR

PAVEMENT MARKING DETAILS

EXISTING LIGHTING TO REMAIN (TYP)

EXISTING LANDSCAPING TO REMAIN (TYP)
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PARKING STALL COUNT

STANDARD ADA

EXISTING 333 4

PROPOSED 34 -4

TOTAL 367 0

SITE CONDITIONS

TOTAL AREA 3.82 ACRES

EXISTING LANDSCAPE AREAS (PERVIOUS)

0.16 ACRES

EXISTING BUILDING & SIDEWALK AREA TO DEMOLISH 0.62 ACRES

EXISTING PARKING LOT (HMA) AREA (IMPERVIOUS)

3.04 ACRES

PROPOSED PARKING LOT (HMA) AREA (IMPERVIOUS)

0.57 ACRES

LANDSCAPE AREA TO REMAIN (PERVIOUS)

0.09 ACRES

PROPOSED LANDSCAPE AREA (PERVIOUS)

0.03 ACRES
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MATCH EXISTING

END CURB
MATCH EXISTING

R70 71+52.79, 245.07' LT

BEGIN CURB
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BEGIN CURB
MATCH EXISTING
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END CURB
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KEY SITE NOTES:

17. CONSTRUCT CEMENT CONCRETE TRAFFIC CURB IN ACCORDANCE WITH
WSDOT STD PLAN F-10.12

42. SAWCUT LINE, SEE CIVIL DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL DRAWINGS

91. CONSTRUCT TYPE 3 EXTRUDED CURB IN ACCORDANCE WITH WSDOT
STD PLAN F-10.42-00

KEY GRADING NOTES:

34. CONSTRUCT PARKING LOT HMA PAVEMENT, 4" HMA CLASS 1/2" PG 64-22
OVER 4" CSTC OVER COMPACTED SUBGRADE OR GRAVEL BORROW.

GENERAL NOTES:

1. ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE AGENCY 
STANDARDS FOR THE AGENCY HAVING JURISDICTION UNLESS 
OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. SITE GRADING CONTOURS ARE SHOWN FOR CONSTRUCTION.

3. ALL CURBS ARE 6 INCHES TALL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

4. ELEVATIONS REFERENCE LIMITS OF PAVING UNLESS OTHERWISE 
NOTED.

5. IN AREAS OF EXCAVATION OR DISTURBANCE WHERE NO FINISHED 
GRADING IS PROVIDED, RESTORE GRADE TO MATCH PRE-PROJECT 
EXISTING GRADE.

LEGEND:

HMA PAVEMENT

SEED AREA

CONCRETE SIDEWALK

Design team looking at
connecting paving and
parking between loading
dock and former Chevy's
footprint
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KEY NOTES:

5. PROTECT EXISTING CURB TO REMAIN.

13. REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT.

16. REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK.

18. REMOVE CURB.

21. REMOVE BUILDING STRUCTURE AND/OR FOUNDATION.

KEY NOTES CONT'D:

35. REMOVE TREES, LANDSCAPING AND VEGETATION 
WITHIN CLEARING AND GRUBBING LIMITS.

52. SAWCUT.

90. EXISTING LANDSCAPE TO REMAIN. PROTECT EXISTING
TREES.

GENERAL NOTES:

1. SAWCUTS WITHOUT HORIZONTAL CONTROL NOTED ARE FOR
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES OR DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS. REFERENCE
NOTED STANDARD DRAWINGS ON DRAINAGE (CDP) OR UTILITY (UCP)
PLAN SETS FOR LOCATION OF SAWCUTS.

2. SAWCUT, REMOVAL, OR PROTECTION OF EXISTING SIDEWALKS AND
WALLS SHALL BE FIELD ADJUSTED TO THE NEAREST PANEL JOINT
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. SLURRY OR OTHER HIGH PH MATERIAL
GENERATED DURING SAWCUTTING SHALL BE CAPTURED, STORED, AND
DISPOSED OF PER ACQUIRED PROJECT PERMITS AND ASSOCIATED
DISPOSAL PLANS.

3. ALL ITEMS NOT SPECIFIED FOR REMOVAL SHALL BE PROTECTED IN
PLACE.

4. TREE PROTECTION FENCING TO BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO ANY EARTH
DISTURBING WORK BEGINS.

5. COORDINATE REMOVAL OF BUILDING STRUCTURES AND FOUNDATION
WITH REMOVALS INCLUDED AS PART OF THE UTILITY PLAN SHEETS. SEE
L300 EARLY WORK AND L300 MAIN PACKAGE COMPOSITE UTILITY
DRAWINGS UCP100 THRU UCP399.

6. ALL EXISTING STREAMS WITH STORMWATER RUNOFF DISCHARGING INTO
THEM AND WITHIN 100 FEET DOWN GRADIENT OF THE CONTRACT WORK
LIMITS SHALL BE PROTECTED PER THE CONTRACT SPECIFICATIONS.

LEGEND:

EXISTING ASPHALT CONCRETE  PAVEMENT TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT TO BE REMOVED

SAWCUT LINE

REMOVE WALL

CLEAR AND GRUB LIMITS LINE

EXISTING BUILDING STRUCTURE AND OR FOUNDATION
TO BE REMOVED

LANDSCAPE PROTECTION FENCING

TREE
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KEY NOTES:

PWS5 PAINTED WHITE ACCESS PARKING SPACE SYMBOL
PER WSDOT STD. M-24.60

GENERAL NOTES:

4. REMOVE EXISTING CONFLICTING PAVEMENT MARKING.

8. ALL SIGN DESIGNATION CODES ARE PER WSDOT SIGN
FABRICATION MANUAL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

17. ALL STATIONING AND OFFSETS FOR PAVEMENT MARKING
LEGENDS ARE TO CENTER OF PAVEMENT MARKING LEGEND.

PAVEMENT PARKING:

LONGITUDINAL MARKING PATTERNS

9. EDGE LINE & SOLID LANE LINE PER WSDOT STD. M-20.10

SYMBOLS AND LETTERS

S5 ACCESS PARKING SPACE SYMBOL PER WSDOT STD. M-24.60

EXAMPLE:

PAINTED WHITE LINE

MATERIAL OPTIONS COLOR OPTIONS
P = PAINT W = WHITE
T = THERMOPLASTIC Y = YELLOW
R = RPM R = RED
L = PAINT WITH RPM SUPPLEMENT B = BLUE
M = PROFILED PLASTIC G = GREEN
F = PLASTIC

PAVEMENT MARKING CALLOUT

CONSTRUCTION NOTE CALLOUT X

XXXX

LEGEND:

PW1

0 05/20/2020    LL316.1 TEMP PARKING FOR SUBMITTAL

CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

P9 REFRESH EXISTING PARKING LOT STRIPING.
MAINTAIN EXISTING DIMENSION.
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200TH ST SW

TLP-301

CKT UNKNOWN

72

TLP-300

CKT UNKNOWN

72

TLP-302

CKT UNKNOWN

72

TLP-303

CKT UNKNOWN

72

8

KEY NOTES:

8.          CONNECT NEW CONDUIT(S) TO EXISTING JUNCTION BOX.

SPLICE NEW CONDUCTORS WITH EXISTING CONDUCTORS IN

JUNCTION BOX PER WIRING SCHEDULE.

72.        INSTALL TEMPORARY TIMBER LIGHT STANDARD AND

LUMINAIRE FIXTURE PER WSDOT STANDARD PLAN J-15.10-01.

SEE LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE.

LYNNWOOD LINK EXTENSION

LIGHT NUMBER

TLP-300

TLP-301

TLP-302

TLP-303

ALIGNMENT

???

???

???

???

STATION

???

???

???

???

OFFSET

???

???

???

???

SIDE

???

???

???

???

CIRCUIT

TYPE, DISTRIBUTION,

WATTAGE

PHOTOMETRIC

FILE (.IES)

POLE

HEIGHT

MOUNTING

HEIGHT

MAST

LENGTH

DRAWING

REFERENCE

JURISDICATION COMMENTS

LYNNWOOD TEMPORARY PARKING

CKT UNKNOWN
 HPS, TYPE 3, 400W

GE451002 36.0' 30.0' 4' L90-CLP851 ST

CKT UNKNOWN
 HPS, TYPE 3, 400W

GE451002 36.0' 30.0' 4' L90-CLP851 ST

CKT UNKNOWN
 HPS, TYPE 3, 400W

GE451002 36.0' 30.0' 4' L90-CLP851 ST

CKT UNKNOWN
 HPS, TYPE 3, 400W

GE451002 36.0' 30.0' 4' L90-CLP851 ST
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NOTES:

1. SEE DRAWING L90-CZN800 FOR SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS.

LIGHT POLE COORDINATES

LIGHT POLE ID NORTHING EASTING

TLP-300 401815.05' 1381832.1'

TLP-301 401770.2' 1381829.5'
TLP-302 401810.3' 1381950.2'
TLP-303 401765.3' 1381948.4'
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CLP800 - LYNNWOOD TEMPORARY PARKING LOT - EXISTING CONDITIONS

LYNNWOOD LINK L300 MAIN LIGHTING CALCULATIONS - LYNNWOOD TEMPORARY PARKING LOT

Luminaire Schedule
Symbol Qty Label Arrangement Total Lamp Lumens LLF Description

Calculation Summary
Label CalcType Units Avg Max Min Avg/Min
Existing Parking Illuminance Fc 5.61 18.99 1.30 4.32
New Parking Illuminance Fc 4.71

4 GE451002_30H_4A SINGLE 51000 0.610 M_CL40S____FMC3_
9 GE451002_30H_4A_X4 4 @ 90 DEGREES 51000 0.610 M_CL40S____FMC3_
3 GE451002_30H_4A_X3 3 @ 90 DEGREES 51000 0.610 M_CL40S____FMC3_

9.3 1.6 2.94

GAS V

TEL
VLT

C&G

C&G

C&G

C&G

C
&
G

W

E

E

MH: 30
GE451002_30H_4A_X3

MH: 30
GE451002_30H_4A

MH: 30
GE451002_30H_4AMH: 30

GE451002_30H_4A

GE451002_30H_4A
MH: 30

MH: 30
GE451002_30H_4A_X3

GE451002_30H_4A_X4
MH: 30

GE451002_30H_4A_X4
MH: 30

MH: 30
GE451002_30H_4A_X4

GE451002_30H_4A_X4
MH: 30 GE451002_30H_4A_X4

MH: 30

MH: 30
GE451002_30H_4A_X4

MH: 30
GE451002_30H_4A_X3

MH: 30
GE451002_30H_4A_X4

6.39

3.04 2.76 2.69

5.29 6.40 6.63 1.946.63

2.58

5.57 4.21 2.74 2.00 1.73 1.66

4.04

6.49

3.453.66 3.13 3.26 3.62 4.13 3.76 3.53 3.543.60 3.072.80 2.30 1.93 1.74 1.77 2.05

2.63

3.53

1.841.72 1.71 1.53 1.58 1.66 1.681.72 2.032.17 1.72 1.55

6.66 8.93 10.71 10.55 10.96

1.903.134.02 5.93 8.09 9.55 9.80 10.32 9.54 1.814.22 2.142.53 2.49 2.53 2.40 2.31 2.20

6.47

7.90

4.512.38 2.77 3.33 4.16 4.04 3.98

4.93

4.452.15 3.86 3.45 3.37 4.05 5.24 6.22 6.144.143.09

5.93 7.80 9.06 8.46 8.75

2.80 3.04 2.143.24 2.063.02 2.98 2.55 2.34 2.30 2.17 5.943.12

2.44

5.86

3.95 3.28 2.52 2.03 1.88 1.944.15 2.204.18 3.30 4.68 5.95 6.04 5.90 6.17

5.03

2.04

4.64

6.22

5.32 4.03 2.77 2.12 1.88 1.99

4.24

3.306.05 5.44 5.42 4.90 5.11

3.68 4.35 4.21

2.39

8.48

10.95 9.56 7.40

6.11 8.14 9.17

14.20

9.43

8.03

6.44 4.48 2.77 2.97 4.45 5.65 5.919.09

11.05

9.37

16.16 12.68 8.74

7.02 10.56 13.58 10.0714.06 9.887.45 4.58 2.85 1.84 3.89 5.82

6.01

14.51

1.81

5.82

3.18 3.14 3.07 3.19 3.28 2.90

3.48

1.71

3.59

2.11 2.16 2.18 2.15 2.15 2.10 1.672.27

3.39

10.18

5.39

4.40 5.30 5.36 5.21 5.44

2.73

4.64

6.12

2.15 2.20 2.83 3.62 3.48 3.43 3.495.42

11.61

1.54 1.40 1.30

7.10 11.17 15.27

16.12

15.46

1.85

7.78 4.79 3.11 2.06 1.56 2.47 3.7515.80

15.59

1.90

3.17 2.05 1.54 2.53 3.86 6.34 1.5713.53 1.6515.75 12.64 9.31 4.04 2.82 2.12

16.80

10.12

18.10

6.43

18.59 18.61 15.16 9.18

7.46 12.76

11.03

18.76

6.33

13.63 8.08 4.51 2.86 1.93 3.79 6.3017.66

18.52

7.13

18.69 18.46 15.51 9.85

7.08 12.13 16.8418.71

11.35

13.43 7.94 4.57 2.97 2.05 2.49 3.7417.89

6.253.882.742.091.942.293.154.637.6712.2916.85 10.4317.28 3.0017.63 3.34

3.98

12.96 4.544.894.324.25 3.2016.37 6.049.7115.3518.9618.74 4.253.74

6.38 3.314.463.753.613.27 3.614.4710.38 9.7613.6717.1417.1914.81

4.11

3.46 2.90 1.712.232.522.923.424.61 2.98

8.13

2.632.512.522.723.002.99 3.22

4.11

17.47

6.036.156.126.43 4.295.39 3.113.162.913.234.126.0110.09 6.34 4.68

16.7417.1712.758.10

3.625.48 4.1618.82 4.143.432.722.372.312.51 3.74

2.80

7.81

2.322.632.983.35

15.52

2.93

18.26

2.502.342.452.753.223.88 3.16

2.28

3.98

16.4511.476.684.042.8013.00 1.9617.89 3.044.427.2612.0117.04 18.522.14

3.70 7.077.527.517.186.974.51 5.17 4.142.842.382.232.292.75

4.35

6.49 4.48 4.093.242.962.892.922.865.89 3.503.97 5.576.787.106.164.915.12 3.07

7.22 3.113.444.125.096.41

3.69

8.11 3.446.004.89

12.17

4.83

13.47

5.37 7.70 5.91

4.924.945.015.124.53

2.133.07 4.273.26 6.696.876.014.693.86

5.91

3.09

2.60 3.624.584.713.853.53

5.14

2.58 1.532.712.722.683.073.964.60 2.96

10.01 3.992.772.041.852.173.16

3.03

7.33

2.15

12.4612.7712.9810.417.62

4.85

4.89

7.71 5.543.014.386.137.558.02 1.998.26 2.166.28

1.732.443.564.89

6.38

7.90 12.15

6.23

4.123.603.794.846.612.25 10.77 5.8011.5710.788.566.194.262.90 8.70

3.884.51

3.363.333.21

13.50

3.45

5.98

3.45

2.772.222.112.553.505.29 9.38

2.36 3.193.093.082.982.833.50 2.44

18.60

2.292.182.282.502.823.16 2.66

3.67 3.242.782.412.192.13 9.092.79 3.804.395.114.904.864.80

10.37

2.32 2.98

2.90

18.7417.3311.877.224.813.93 3.093.94 3.093.484.084.103.89 15.023.66

2.47 3.323.353.253.193.162.35 2.77 3.862.432.242.112.212.30

3.23

3.16 10.67

7.00

5.11

1.812.293.395.183.17 9.393.28 9.839.968.536.635.032.42 7.29

10.69 3.425.288.5412.3215.77

2.40

14.26 2.017.144.923.773.103.01

12.71

15.69 12.27

2.712.752.873.042.842.70

2.36 12.031.89 12.899.786.213.782.642.96

2.64

6.39

4.93

9.8812.2912.5212.76 4.727.65 3.13

6.216.776.575.453.982.83

10.30 7.88 3.985.647.599.189.777.16 8.94

2.57

5.893.992.702.011.862.19 9.15

2.74 12.3815.2814.8712.819.98 2.234.13 4.011.971.832.173.014.487.54 6.52 8.41

3.41

3.605.287.339.3210.469.23 9.906.00 6.454.723.382.843.05 2.119.88

5.77 3.583.143.043.484.632.04 6.04 11.785.575.745.824.583.30

3.10

5.73 5.37 13.466.553.922.732.142.034.64 3.487.07 9.3615.2218.4918.7517.252.08 2.47

15.67 2.081.982.463.535.48

2.40

12.37 6.2715.6214.0310.536.894.55

1.93

8.74

7.47 2.403.094.316.017.487.92

2.77

8.02

4.10

6.22

9.9810.2310.158.772.91

7.77

2.79

2.75

6.264.563.252.54 9.052.37 9.083.564.705.735.785.555.75 2.27

9.17 2.022.262.974.286.12

8.07

9.23

5.19

9.828.977.11

6.998.679.51

8.07

3.86

3.723.853.71

3.643.73

5.85

3.86

3.28

3.963.543.192.822.77

11.08

3.76

3.02

4.41

5.615.585.605.655.763.86 3.923.83 2.662.532.562.752.91

5.40

4.90

1.97 18.6017.0311.366.834.2118.83 2.20 8.422.212.904.166.9911.94

2.26

2.93

11.03 15.473.052.211.922.132.82

18.88

6.55

13.78

16.9418.6418.7014.628.78

18.32

4.03

11.63

10.3013.2714.6515.0111.90

16.99

8.41

2.97

14.6614.3513.0810.296.82

2.69

8.45 7.10

14.859.14

9.0114.3918.2218.996.77 12.114.33 4.202.922.181.942.19

3.09

17.04

9.82

2.72

6.966.945.293.62 7.37

8.20

6.06

8.989.818.296.234.542.99 5.99

5.32

3.05

5.005.976.235.897.72 6.11

2.97

4.122.912.402.523.214.57 6.23

5.71 2.032.042.663.996.90

2.20

9.75 6.213.12

5.508.635.072.87

2.66

10.91 6.01

4.58

4.496.699.3911.398.56

2.69

3.53

3.87 9.3512.9313.0812.949.44

2.205.68

2.63 2.942.752.622.772.72

3.14

2.76 2.752.472.21

2.843.033.09

4.02

2.66 2.91

2.582.682.822.932.782.78

2.93 2.862.83 3.043.223.113.073.02

3.21

2.67

2.55 3.983.974.274.003.59

3.22

2.57 3.632.983.974.844.994.71

16.41

2.91

3.49 3.172.912.852.772.722.85

3.95

3.50

4.08

3.273.213.292.862.42

4.83

3.05

3.65

6.49

7.686.745.714.63 8.833.67 7.023.473.413.242.912.732.68 3.97 3.82 5.837.008.638.327.157.80 4.902.64 3.102.712.983.634.796.05 6.17

2.69 7.306.054.763.723.06

2.46

2.55 4.413.023.624.435.676.68

4.37

2.70

3.29

2.70

2.572.482.532.702.92

7.10

3.21

5.67

3.143.083.02

2.223.22

2.543.17

7.08

3.19

2.614.085.586.883.76 8.29

3.54

6.054.853.773.272.91

4.27

8.37

2.58 4.674.494.633.823.262.643.44 2.363.50 2.672.883.313.473.46

4.99

2.35

2.80 2.702.502.482.522.68 3.162.53 3.342.812.913.082.922.77

5.11

2.57 4.35 6.367.399.328.147.947.082.90 5.213.22 3.994.033.853.713.56

3.01

6.00

2.72

6.75

7.366.906.886.58 6.423.88 3.292.172.032.273.034.456.36 5.42 1.60 2.363.264.384.253.537.13 1.9310.76 1.611.641.621.564.063.67 2.78

16.49 1.862.112.894.146.64

8.59

14.99 4.6716.3812.608.61

8.4712.4916.56

10.69 10.12

6.48

11.489.847.58

1.601.812.11 7.883.01 11.9311.0110.968.916.65

10.62

2.45

4.15 3.283.774.504.284.29

4.95

4.21 2.37

1.662.303.284.556.00

1.55

4.18 3.33 4.263.833.703.763.993.982.65 3.622.39 3.213.022.672.602.60

3.71

3.81

3.83 3.913.302.602.252.23 5.822.89 4.565.246.396.676.616.74

4.85

2.42 5.65 2.802.432.242.172.192.374.59 3.484.45 5.374.244.905.074.805.83 2.67

New Parking

Illuminance (Fc)
Average = 4.71
Maximum = 9.3
Minimum = 1.6
Avg/Min Ratio = 2.94
Max/Min Ratio = 5.81

Draft Print
05/15/2020  2:36:10 PM
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